new elementary school buildings and additions and necessary expenses in connection 
therewith, as above stated. 

A true copy of report and resolution adopted by the Board of Education April 
8, igo8. 

A. EMERSON PALMER, 
Secretary, Board of Education. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of four 
million six hundred and seven thousand and seventy-five dollars ($4,607,075) to 
provide means for the construction and improvement of public school buildings 
and additions thereto. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fed-.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding four 
million, six hundred and seven thousand and seventy-five dollars ($4,6o7,075), to pro-
'vide means for the construction and improvement of public school buildings and 
additions thereto, as follows: 

High Schools. 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

School and Location. 	 Amount. 

Girls' High School, Addition-Nostrand avenue, Halsey and Macon streets $ioo,000 00

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it hereby 
is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in an amount 
not exceeding forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000), the proceeds whereof to be ex-
pended by the Board of Trustees of the College of The City of New York for the 
purpose of meeting the deficiencies in the Salary and Fuel Appropriations of the 
College for the year Igo8, as follows: 
Salaries of Teaching Corps ............................................